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enquire into this matter. I think what is meant
is that pressure wa* brought to bear—not
legal expulsion, but pressure tactics.

SHrRI BHUPESH GUPTA: May I know
what happened to the little properties that
they may have left in the Portuguese
Possessions?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: lam afraid
I don't know. I don't know if they had much in
the shape of properties
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FFCEYLONESE INDUSTRY MINISTER'S
STATEMENT ON INDIAN CAPITAL FOR
CEYLONESE INDUSTRIES

*273. SHRINAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY be pleased to state whether the
Industry Minister of Ceylon had any talk with
the Government of India inviting investment
of Indian capital in Ceylonese industries
during his recent visit to India?]
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D. P. KABMARKAR): The talk that he had
with the Government was of a general nature
and no specific issue was discussed.]
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PROF. G. RANGA: But has it been brought
to the notice of the Ceylo-nese Minister who
has come over here that in view of the
treatment being meted out almost with
impunity to the Indians who had settled there
for years, it would not be in the interest of
India to encourage Indian nationals to invest
their moneys and capital in Ceylonese
industries?

SHRI D. P. KARMARKAR: Sir, that is an
entirely different question, for the main
question was about the talks with the
Ceylonese Minister for Industries.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You need not answer it.
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f [RENOVATION OF THE PLACES OF
BUDDHIST PILGRIMAGE IN NEPAL
"27436HR1 NAWAB GINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the PHIMF MINISTER be pleased +0
state:

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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Government have sent
any proposals to the Government of
Nepal for repairing and reconstructing
the buildings, roads, and parks of the
Lumbini gardens, the birth place of
Lord Buddha in Nepal; and

to Questions
(a) whether

(b) if'so, what are those proposals;

(¢) what will be the estimated
expenditure thereon; and
(d) when these proposals are

expected to be implemented?
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t[THE DEPUTY MINISTER  FOR
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHrRI ANIL K.
CHANDA): (a), (b), (¢) and (d). Certain
proposals are under the consideration of the
Governments of India and Nepal. Lumbini is
in Nepal territory and the work there will be
done by the Government of Nepal themselves
or with their permission. In this connection,
discussions are going on with the Nepal
Government. As far as the work on the Indian
side is concerned, it has been proposed to
undertake construction and improvement of
roads. The work will be undertaken by the
U.P. Government and assisted by the Gov-
ernment of India. Some of the works



